

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue  
El Sobrante Rd to Cleveland Ave**

**Advertised: December 16, 2003 (Agenda item 3.22)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 28, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0473**

Base Bid Schedule "A"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH	LF	5,850	6.00	35,100.00	10.00	58,500.00
2	000003	CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	LF	120	5.00	600.00	90.00	10,800.00
3	000003	CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	220.00	2,200.00
4	000003	ROCK BOLTING OF SLOPE FACE	LF	24,600	33.00	811,800.00	17.00	418,200.00
5	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	3,000	2.00	6,000.00	2.75	8,250.00
6	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	12	800.00	9,600.00	1,350.00	16,200.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	10,200	2.00	20,400.00	0.65	6,630.00
8	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	SQFT	610	2.00	1,220.00	8.00	4,880.00
9	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
10	017002	INLET TYPE X PER (RCFC & WCDS CB 108)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
11	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	2,000	4.00	8,000.00	9.00	18,000.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,720	8.00	13,760.00	9.00	15,480.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,800.00
14	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT (ALL BID SCHEDULES)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
16	070101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY (BID SCHEDULES "A" AND "B")	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
17	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ALL BID SCHEDULES)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (BID SCHEDULES "A" AND "B")	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	430,000.00	430,000.00
19	120100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	49,200	7.00	344,400.00	5.00	246,000.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	22	150.00	3,300.00	125.00	2,750.00
21		DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE]	EA	17	350.00	5,950.00	225.00	3,825.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (BID SCHEDULES "A" AND "B")	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
24	171101	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 251)	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
25	190161	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	26,700	12.00	320,400.00	5.00	133,500.00

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue  
El Sobrante Rd to Cleveland Ave**

**Advertised: December 16, 2003 (Agenda item 3.22)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 28, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0473**

Base Bid Schedule "A"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY (BID SCHEDULES "A" AND "B")	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,020	20.00	100,400.00	30.00	150,600.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	11,600	35.00	406,000.00	40.00	464,000.00
29	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	LF	90	100.00	9,000.00	290.00	26,100.00
30	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR][RCFC & WCDS M803]	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	16,800.00
31	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	7	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,100.00	14,700.00
32	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	36	225.00	8,100.00	220.00	7,920.00
33	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	45.00	8,100.00	120.00	21,600.00
34	665031	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	105	60.00	6,300.00	170.00	17,850.00
35	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	45	70.00	3,150.00	180.00	8,100.00
36	655046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	80	120.00	9,600.00	190.00	15,200.00
37	721607	CONCRETE-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	TON	100	50.00	5,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
38	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,660	2.50	4,150.00	4.25	7,055.00
39	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,113	35.00	143,955.00	21.00	86,373.00
40	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
41	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	53,300	0.20	10,660.00	0.25	13,325.00
42	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,092	3.50	7,322.00	3.50	7,322.00
43	860251	LA SIERRA AND LAKE CREST TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
43A	860251	LA SIERRA AND BLACKBURN TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
43B	000003	TEMPORARY FENCING (ALL BID SCHEDULES)	LF	7,900	5.00	39,500.00	8.00	63,200.00
43C		DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
43D	000003	HYDRO AUGERS	LF	3,100	29.00	89,900.00	26.00	80,600.00
<b>BASE BID "A" SUBTOTALS :</b>						<b>2,833,867.00</b>	<b>2,848,760.00</b>	

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue  
El Sobrante Rd to Cleveland Ave**

**Advertised: December 16, 2003 (Agenda item 3.22)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 28, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0473**

Base Bid Schedule "B"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
44	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH	LF	1,600	6.00	9,600.00	10.00	16,000.00
45	000003	CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	LF	20	5.00	100.00	90.00	1,800.00
46	000003	CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	220.00	880.00
47	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" A.C. CHANNEL	SQFT	1,800	1.20	2,160.00	2.00	3,600.00
48	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE TRANSITION APRON	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
49	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	1,250	2.00	2,500.00	2.75	3,437.50
50	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
51	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,772	2.00	5,544.00	0.65	1,801.80
52	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	639	4.00	2,556.00	9.00	5,751.00
53	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	62	8.00	496.00	9.00	558.00
54	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,800.00
55	120100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,000	7.00	70,000.00	5.00	50,000.00
56	152379	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	125.00	125.00
57	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	150.00	750.00	125.00	625.00
58		DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
59	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE]	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	225.00	675.00
60	171101	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 251)	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
61	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,700	20.00	34,000.00	30.00	51,000.00
62	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,100	35.00	108,500.00	40.00	124,000.00
63	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
64	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	225.00	450.00	220.00	440.00
65	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	110	45.00	4,950.00	140.00	15,400.00
66	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	460	60.00	27,600.00	100.00	46,000.00
67	721607	CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	TON	30	50.00	1,500.00	150.00	4,500.00
68	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	80	3.00	240.00	2.00	160.00
69	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.20	2,800.00	0.25	3,500.00
70	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	350	3.50	1,225.00	3.50	1,225.00
<b>BASE BID "B" SUBTOTALS :</b>						<b>291,021.00</b>	<b>344,328.30</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue  
El Sobrante Rd to Cleveland Ave**

**Advertised: December 16, 2003 (Agenda item 3.22)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 28, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0473**

Alternate Bid Schedule "C"					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
71	000003	INSTALL 2" X 4" REDWOOD HEADER	LF	40	2.00	80.00	10.00	400.00	
72	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	1.50	1,500.00	
73	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	
74	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,160	2.50	2,900.00	0.65	754.00	
75	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	870	8.00	6,960.00	9.00	7,830.00	
76	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	60	8.00	480.00	16.00	960.00	
77	070101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
78	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
79	120100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	7.00	7,000.00	54.00	54,000.00	
80	151281	SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN	EA	2	75.00	150.00	70.00	140.00	
81	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	150.00	300.00	125.00	250.00	
82	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
83	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
84	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	670	20.00	13,400.00	30.00	20,100.00	
85	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,010	35.00	35,350.00	40.00	40,400.00	
86	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR] [RCFC & WCDS M803]	EA	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
87	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	
88	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	225.00	225.00	220.00	220.00	
89	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	25	45.00	1,125.00	110.00	2,750.00	
90	665046	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	7	60.00	420.00	170.00	1,190.00	
91	721607	CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	TON	35	50.00	1,750.00	150.00	5,250.00	
92	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	3.00	600.00	2.00	400.00	
93	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	10,000	0.20	2,000.00	0.25	2,500.00	
94	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	3.50	700.00	3.50	700.00	
<b>ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS :</b>						<b>133,540.00</b>	<b>180,244.00</b>		

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue  
El Sobrante Rd to Cleveland Ave**

**Advertised: December 16, 2003 (Agenda item 3.22)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 28, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0473**

Alternate Bid Schedule "D"					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
95	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
96	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
97	000003	RELOCATE 2 INCH AIR VAC & AIR RELEASE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
98	000003	RELOCATE 4 INCH BLOW-OFF	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
99	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	21	900.00	18,900.00	425.00	8,925.00	
<b>ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS :</b>							<b>24,400.00</b>	<b>20,925.00</b>	

Alternate Bid Schedule "E"					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
5		ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
100	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	24000	1.25	30,000.00	2.25	54,000.00	
101	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4500	35.00	157,500.00	40.00	180,000.00	
102	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	3450	2.00	6,900.00	0.60	2,070.00	
<b>ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS :</b>							<b>194,400.00</b>	<b>236,070.00</b>	

Alternate Bid Schedule "F"					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
103	000003	DEDUCTION TO TOTAL BID WORKING DAYS REVISED TO 150	EA	1	0.00	0.00	-105,300.00	-105,300.00	
<b>ALTERNATE "F" SUBTOTALS :</b>							<b>0.00</b>	<b>-105,300.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue  
El Sobrante Rd to Cleveland Ave**

**Advertised: December 16, 2003 (Agenda item 3.22)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: January 28, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0473**

Alternate Bid Schedule "G"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
104	000003	DEDUCTION TO TOTAL BID 90 Working Days Allowed 90 Working Days Road Closure Allowed	EA	1	0.00	0.00	-27,000.00	-27,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE "G" SUBTOTALS :</b>							<b>0.00</b>	<b>-27,000.00</b>

<b>BASE"A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>2,833,867.00</b>	<b>2,848,760.00</b>
<b>BASE"B" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>291,021.00</b>	<b>344,328.30</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>133,540.00</b>	<b>180,244.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>24,400.00</b>	<b>20,925.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS :</b>	<b>194,400.00</b>	<b>236,070.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>3,477,228.00</b>	<b>3,630,327.30</b>

<b>ALTERNATE "F" TOTALS:</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-105,300.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "G" TOTALS:</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-27,000.00</b>